
 

2019 
Piedmont Scouting Summer Backpacking 

June 5-9, Yosemite - Glacier 
Point to the valley floor via 
the Mist trail.  Troop 1   
Contact Will Yoder Campbell 
at will@argyll.com 

Adventure is calling... ...choose yours! 
Reserve your spot today! Space is limited. 

June 21-23, Mt. Shasta Climb. 
Troop 1 - Contact Will Yoder 
Campbell at will@argyll.com 

June 26-30, Ansel Adams  
Wilderness  Troop 11 - Contact 
Glyn Burge at 
glyn@burgepacific.com 

August 8-11  
Location? TBD. 
 T6/OA -  Contact Lisa Gros 
at lgros@rocketmail.com 

August 3-10, 50-miler in  
Yosemite, Bridalveil Creek  
Trailhead.  Troop 4 - Contact 
Dante Rodriguez at  
Rodriguez.Dante@epa.gov 

August 3-7, Mono Pass to  
Pioneer Basin, Co-ed Trip.  
Venture - Contact  
Mike Bandrowski at 
mike.bandrowski@gmail.com 

August 3-9, Agnew meadows/
Mammoth to Tuolumne 
Meadows. Troop 15- Contact 
Glen Tripp at  
glen@galileo-learning.com 

July 18-30  Council Philmont 
Trek Currently Full  Contact 
Bryancantrill@gmail.com 

Backpacking trips are open to all registered Scouts & Venturers 
in the Piedmont Council in middle and high school 
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